PCN # 010808-00   Page 1 of 2
Product Change Notification
Product Change Notification #: 010808-00
Notification Date: January 08, 2008
Products: SocketEthernet IP® Serial-to-Ethernet Device Servers
MT100SEM, MT100SEM-SP, MT100SEM-L, MT100SEM-L-SP
Type of Change: New firmware release.
Description of Change: This is a maintenance release of firmware that corrects several reported issues and includes

tbu
PCN # 010808-00   Page 2 of 2
Ordering Information:
Old Ordering
Part Number
New Ordering
Part Number
Description
MT100SEM MT100SEM.R1 Serial-to-Ethernet Device Server, 5V 50 PK
MT100SEM-SP MT100SEM.R1-SP Serial-to-Ethernet Device Server, 5V Single PK
MT100SEM-L MT100SEM-L.R1 Serial-to-Ethernet Device Server, 3.3V 50 PK
MT100SEM-L-SP MT100SEM-L.R1-SP Serial-to-Ethernet Device Server, 3.3V Single PK
Please direct any questions regarding this PCN to our OEM Sales Department.
Phone: (800) 328-9717 or (763) 785-3500
E-mail: oemsales@multitech.com